
8th Women's Downhill

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

ENTRY LIST BY NSA

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 21, Number of NSAs: 10

NSA
FIS

Code
Name Date of Birth

DH SGGSSL AC

FIS Points (14th of March 2024 - List 19)

AUT
(6)

56258 AGER Christina 13.86 15.8347.6350.36 59.0711 NOV 1995 (33) (644) (577) (34) (26)

56128 HUETTER Cornelia 2.98 0.15321.71- 191.1029 OCT 1992 (11) (3742) (3) (271)

56673 OLIVIER Victoria 52.09 46.8124.3027.73 110.9418 MAY 2004 (149) (209) (113) (174) (80)

56125 PUCHNER Mirjam 4.66 2.89119.69756.99 169.2318 MAY 1992 (14) (4039) (2257) (9) (216)

56256 RAEDLER Ariane 7.94 12.1281.50268.92 108.4420 JAN 1995 (20) (3629) (1443) (25) (76)

56177 VENIER Stephanie 0.59 1.5570.25685.11 264.4719 DEC 1993 (3) (4021) (1172) (8) (446)

BIH
(1)

715171 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina 16.19 17.8869.12235.43 105.4420 AUG 1999 (37) (3483) (1146) (38) (70)

CZE
(1)

155763 LEDECKA Ester 0.85 6.6872.16132.45 32.6623 MAR 1995 (4) (2472) (1215) (16) (9)

GER
(1)

206668 WEIDLE Kira 6.07 7.2181.80999.99 199.8824 FEB 1996 (17) (4074) (1447) (17) (289)

ITA
(4)

299276 BASSINO Marta 3.00 1.470.3454.05 24.3927 FEB 1996 (12) (721) (4) (7) (5)

297601 BRIGNONE Federica 4.83 0.000.0018.64 32.2014 JUL 1990 (15) (66) (1) (1) (8)

299466 DELAGO Nicol 9.90 25.51283.89366.98 112.345 JAN 1996 (26) (3830) (3638) (66) (82)

299624 PIROVANO Laura 8.48 12.2534.8071.90 89.9920 NOV 1997 (22) (1188) (300) (27) (50)

NOR
(2)

426257 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff 2.51 3.9422.78106.52 54.8020 JUN 1998 (8) (2014) (86) (12) (21)

425929 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild 6.01 1.183.84336.95 31.3712 SEP 1992 (16) (3775) (9) (6) (6)

NZL
(1)

415232 ROBINSON Alice 18.58 12.352.81190.47 171.631 DEC 2001 (41) (3166) (8) (28) (225)

SLO
(1)

565360 STUHEC Ilka 0.00 12.14101.39134.27 96.5326 OCT 1990 (1) (2495) (1910) (26) (57)

SUI
(3)

516284 GISIN Michelle 8.61 9.2720.517.55 47.655 DEC 1993 (23) (17) (63) (19) (15)

516138 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara 2.62 0.000.00404.60 213.0827 APR 1991 (9) (3882) (1) (1) (319)

516219 NUFER Priska 8.26 21.7932.23827.42 77.6611 FEB 1992 (21) (4049) (249) (52) (40)

USA
(1)

539536 WILES Jacqueline 8.82 25.71393.18274.81 230.3713 JUL 1992 (25) (3645) (3844) (69) (366)

Legend:

- No points AC Alpine Combined DH Downhill GS Giant Slalom
SG Super-G SL Slalom
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

DRAW LIST

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 21, Number of NSAs: 10 Rank 120 in the FIS List: FISCHER Sophie FIS Points43.85

No.
FIS

Code
Name

NSA
Code

WC-DH WC-O FIS-DH

1 516138 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara SUI (1)369 (1)1716 (9)2.62

2 56177 VENIER Stephanie AUT (3)301 (10)681 (3)0.59

3 56128 HUETTER Cornelia AUT (4)297 (5)813 (11)2.98

4 297601 BRIGNONE Federica ITA (6)252 (2)1552 (15)4.83

5 299276 BASSINO Marta ITA (7)236 (9)739 (12)3.00

6 56125 PUCHNER Mirjam AUT (8)211 (16)489 (14)4.66

7 425929 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild NOR (9)200 (11)664 (16)6.01

8 299624 PIROVANO Laura ITA (10)194 (27)343 (22)8.48

9 56256 RAEDLER Ariane AUT (11)185 (28)336 (20)7.94

10 539536 WILES Jacqueline USA (12)164 (49)174 (25)8.82

11 565360 STUHEC Ilka SLO (13)162 (37)222 (1)0.00

12 426257 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR (13)162 (14)544 (8)2.51

13 299466 DELAGO Nicol ITA (16)138 (53)158 (26)9.90

14 516219 NUFER Priska SUI (17)132 (45)188 (21)8.26

15 206668 WEIDLE Kira GER (18)131 (25)352 (17)6.07

16 56258 AGER Christina AUT (21)98 (48)176 (33)13.86

17 516284 GISIN Michelle SUI (22)80 (8)749 (23)8.61

18 715171 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina BIH (23)69 (54)151 (37)16.19

19 155763 LEDECKA Ester CZE (24)63 (26)350 (4)0.85

20 415232 ROBINSON Alice NZL (45)5 (12)632 (41)18.58

21 56673 OLIVIER Victoria AUT - - (149)>52.09

Legend:

- No points > Greater than 120th rank in the FIS points list
FIS-DH FIS points for Downhill (19th FIS points list 2023/2024) No. Control Number
WC-DH FIS World Cup points for Downhill WC-O Overall FIS World Cup points
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

START LIST

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 21, Number of NSAs: 10

Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Year of NSA
Time Ski

Birth Code

1 415232 2001 NZLROBINSON Alice Salomon

2 56258 1995 AUTAGER Christina Atomic

3 206668 1996 GERWEIDLE Kira Rossignol

4 426257 1998 NORLIE Kajsa Vickhoff Head

5 516284 1993 SUIGISIN Michelle Salomon

6 425929 1992 NORMOWINCKEL Ragnhild Head

7 56256 1995 AUTRAEDLER Ariane Head

8 297601 1990 ITABRIGNONE Federica Rossignol

9 299624 1997 ITAPIROVANO Laura Head

10 56177 1993 AUTVENIER Stephanie Head

11 299276 1996 ITABASSINO Marta Salomon

12 56128 1992 AUTHUETTER Cornelia Head

13 539536 1992 USAWILES Jacqueline Rossignol

14 516138 1991 SUIGUT-BEHRAMI Lara Head

15 56125 1992 AUTPUCHNER Mirjam Atomic

break

16 516219 1992 SUINUFER Priska Dynastar

17 299466 1996 ITADELAGO Nicol Atomic

18 565360 1990 SLOSTUHEC Ilka Kaestle

19 155763 1995 CZELEDECKA Ester Kaestle

20 715171 1999 BIHMUZAFERIJA Elvedina Atomic

21 56673 2004 AUTOLIVIER Victoria Head

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate FERGUSON Lisa CAN
Referee GERDOL Peter FIS
Assistant Referee SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Chief of Race GENSBICHLER Baschti AUT

Technical Data
Course Name Ulli Maier
Start Altitude 1830m
Finish Altitude 1070m
Vertical Drop 760m
Course Length 2880m
Homologation Number 15272/01/24

Race Information
Course Setter SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Gates 36
Start Time 11:15

Forerunners:
F1 - BROSCHEK Lukas AUT F2 - LINTSCHINGER Philip AUT F3 - TIPPLER Tamara AUT

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 21, Number of NSAs: 10 Penalty applied: 0.00

Bib
FIS

Name TimeRank DifferenceYB
Code

Distance

(m)

NSA

Code Points

Race
Ski

1 12 56128 1992 AUT 1:45.08HUETTER Cornelia 0.00 Head

2 18 565360 1990 SLO 1:45.25 0.17STUHEC Ilka 4.65 2.02 Kaestle

3 17 299466 1996 ITA 1:45.57 0.49DELAGO Nicol 13.37 5.83 Atomic

4 2 56258 1995 AUT 1:45.58 0.50AGER Christina 13.64 5.95 Atomic

5 10 56177 1993 AUT 1:45.70 0.62VENIER Stephanie 16.89 7.38 Head

6 15 56125 1992 AUT 1:45.71 0.63PUCHNER Mirjam 17.16 7.49 Atomic

7 5 516284 1993 SUI 1:45.83 0.75GISIN Michelle 20.41 8.92 Salomon

8 3 206668 1996 GER 1:45.89 0.81WEIDLE Kira 22.03 9.64 Rossignol

9 8 297601 1990 ITA 1:46.21 1.13BRIGNONE Federica 30.64 13.44 Rossignol

10 7 56256 1995 AUT 1:46.25 1.17RAEDLER Ariane 31.71 13.92 Head

11 19 155763 1995 CZE 1:46.39 1.31LEDECKA Ester 35.46 15.58 Kaestle

12 9 299624 1997 ITA 1:46.40 1.32PIROVANO Laura 35.73 15.70 Head

13 13 539536 1992 USA 1:46.53 1.45WILES Jacqueline 39.20 17.25 Rossignol

14 1 415232 2001 NZL 1:46.68 1.60ROBINSON Alice 43.19 19.03 Salomon

15 16 516219 1992 SUI 1:46.75 1.67NUFER Priska 45.05 19.87 Dynastar

16 20 715171 1999 BIH 1:46.96 1.88MUZAFERIJA Elvedina 50.62 22.36 Atomic

17 14 516138 1991 SUI 1:46.97 1.89GUT-BEHRAMI Lara 50.89 22.48 Head

18 11 299276 1996 ITA 1:47.10 2.02BASSINO Marta 54.32 24.03 Salomon

19 4 426257 1998 NOR 1:47.54 2.46LIE Kajsa Vickhoff 65.88 29.26 Head

20 6 425929 1992 NOR 1:48.40 3.32MOWINCKEL Ragnhild 88.21 39.49 Head

 

DID NOT FINISH: 1 competitor

21 56673 OLIVIER Victoria 2004 AUT Head

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate FERGUSON Lisa CAN
Referee GERDOL Peter FIS
Assistant Referee SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Chief of Race GENSBICHLER Baschti AUT

Technical Data
Course Name Ulli Maier
Start Altitude 1830m
Finish Altitude 1070m
Vertical Drop 760m
Course Length 2880m
Homologation Number 15272/01/24

Race Information
Course Setter SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Gates 36
Start Time 11:15

Forerunners:
F1 - BROSCHEK Lukas AUT F2 - LINTSCHINGER Philip AUT F3 - TIPPLER Tamara AUT

Conditions on course:
SUNNY Snow: HARD Temperature - Start: 9°C Temperature - Finish: 10°C

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

PENALTY CALCULATION

Saalbach (AUT)

Rank Bib
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code

FIS

Points
Best 5

Race

Points

1 12 56128 HUETTER Cornelia AUT 2.98 2.98 0.00

2 18 565360 STUHEC Ilka SLO 0.00 0.00 2.02

3 17 299466 DELAGO Nicol ITA 9.90

4 2 56258 AGER Christina AUT 13.86

5 10 56177 VENIER Stephanie AUT 0.59 0.59 7.38

6 15 56125 PUCHNER Mirjam AUT 4.66 4.66 7.49

7 5 516284 GISIN Michelle SUI 8.61

8 3 206668 WEIDLE Kira GER 6.07

9 8 297601 BRIGNONE Federica ITA 4.83 4.83 13.44

10 7 56256 RAEDLER Ariane AUT 7.94

Best 10 at Finish 1250F-factor:

2 18 565360 STUHEC Ilka SLO 0.00

5 10 56177 VENIER Stephanie AUT 0.59

11 19 155763 LEDECKA Ester CZE 0.85

19 4 426257 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR 2.51

17 14 516138 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara SUI 2.62

Rank Bib
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code

FIS

Points

Best 5 FIS Points Started

TOTALS:

FIS Points of Best 5 Started (B)

FIS Points of Best 5 at Finish in Top 10 (A)

Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C)

6.57

13.06

30.33

Calculated Penalty (A+B-C):10 =>

Rounded

Category Adder

Correction Value (Z)

Calculated Penalty

Penalty Applied

-1.070

-1.07

0.00

0.00

-1.07

0.00
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 20 Number of NSAs: 10

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

1 12 HUETTER Cornelia AUT
Head

Int1: 13.07 (5) I1-I2: 17.08 (5) 0.11 Sp1 100.62 (3)

Int2: 30.15 (3) I2-I3: 20.50 (1) 0.31 Sp2 104.97 (11)

Int3: 50.65 (2) I3-I4: 19.74 (3) 0.21 Sp3 116.59 (2)

Int4: 1:10.39 (2) I4-I5: 23.01 (4) 0.09 Sp4 119.98 (2)

Int5: 1:33.40 (2) I5-Fin: 11.68 (6) 0.05

Fin: 1:45.08 (1) 0.00 Avg: 98.670.00

2 18 STUHEC Ilka SLO
Kaestle

Int1: 13.18 (11) I1-I2: 17.19 (10) 0.22 Sp1 98.37 (15)

Int2: 30.37 (9) I2-I3: 20.56 (3) 0.53 Sp2 105.48 (8)

Int3: 50.93 (6) I3-I4: 19.78 (4) 0.49 Sp3 117.49 (1)

Int4: 1:10.71 (3) I4-I5: 22.64 (1) 0.41 Sp4 115.45 (20)

Int5: 1:33.35 (1) I5-Fin: 11.90 (14) 0.00

Fin: 1:45.25 (2) 0.17 Avg: 98.514.65

3 17 DELAGO Nicol ITA
Atomic

Int1: 13.12 (9) I1-I2: 17.35 (14) 0.16 Sp1 98.38 (14)

Int2: 30.47 (12) I2-I3: 20.72 (10) 0.63 Sp2 104.73 (13)

Int3: 51.19 (12) I3-I4: 19.69 (2) 0.75 Sp3 115.52 (3)

Int4: 1:10.88 (5) I4-I5: 23.00 (3) 0.58 Sp4 118.27 (6)

Int5: 1:33.88 (4) I5-Fin: 11.69 (7) 0.53

Fin: 1:45.57 (3) 0.49 Avg: 98.2113.37

4 2 AGER Christina AUT
Atomic

Int1: 13.00 (2) I1-I2: 16.84 (2) 0.04 Sp1 101.93 (1)

Int2: 29.84 (1) I2-I3: 20.60 (6) 0.00 Sp2 110.05 (1)

Int3: 50.44 (1) I3-I4: 19.86 (6) 0.00 Sp3 113.83 (6)

Int4: 1:10.30 (1) I4-I5: 23.45 (12) 0.00 Sp4 117.61 (11)

Int5: 1:33.75 (3) I5-Fin: 11.83 (12) 0.40

Fin: 1:45.58 (4) 0.50 Avg: 98.2013.64

5 10 VENIER Stephanie AUT
Head

Int1: 13.07 (5) I1-I2: 17.61 (19) 0.11 Sp1 98.35 (16)

Int2: 30.68 (19) I2-I3: 20.80 (11) 0.84 Sp2 105.06 (10)

Int3: 51.48 (17) I3-I4: 19.61 (1) 1.04 Sp3 114.97 (4)

Int4: 1:11.09 (10) I4-I5: 22.80 (2) 0.79 Sp4 118.07 (8)

Int5: 1:33.89 (5) I5-Fin: 11.81 (11) 0.54

Fin: 1:45.70 (5) 0.62 Avg: 98.0916.89

6 15 PUCHNER Mirjam AUT
Atomic

Int1: 13.26 (17) I1-I2: 17.14 (7) 0.30 Sp1 96.34 (19)

Int2: 30.40 (11) I2-I3: 20.56 (3) 0.56 Sp2 107.17 (2)

Int3: 50.96 (7) I3-I4: 20.07 (10) 0.52 Sp3 113.56 (7)

Int4: 1:11.03 (7) I4-I5: 23.02 (5) 0.73 Sp4 116.70 (16)

Int5: 1:34.05 (7) I5-Fin: 11.66 (4) 0.70

Fin: 1:45.71 (6) 0.63 Avg: 98.0817.16

7 5 GISIN Michelle SUI
Salomon

Int1: 13.12 (9) I1-I2: 16.81 (1) 0.16 Sp1 100.97 (2)

Int2: 29.93 (2) I2-I3: 20.95 (15) 0.09 Sp2 105.94 (6)

Int3: 50.88 (4) I3-I4: 20.03 (7) 0.44 Sp3 111.76 (8)

Int4: 1:10.91 (6) I4-I5: 23.06 (7) 0.61 Sp4 116.71 (15)

Int5: 1:33.97 (6) I5-Fin: 11.86 (13) 0.62

Fin: 1:45.83 (7) 0.75 Avg: 97.9720.41
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 20 Number of NSAs: 10

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

8 3 WEIDLE Kira GER
Rossignol

Int1: 13.26 (17) I1-I2: 17.03 (4) 0.30 Sp1 98.60 (11)

Int2: 30.29 (7) I2-I3: 20.50 (1) 0.45 Sp2 107.01 (3)

Int3: 50.79 (3) I3-I4: 20.04 (8) 0.35 Sp3 110.72 (11)

Int4: 1:10.83 (4) I4-I5: 23.56 (14) 0.53 Sp4 120.79 (1)

Int5: 1:34.39 (9) I5-Fin: 11.50 (2) 1.04

Fin: 1:45.89 (8) 0.81 Avg: 97.9122.03

9 8 BRIGNONE Federica ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 13.23 (14) I1-I2: 17.37 (15) 0.27 Sp1 96.20 (20)

Int2: 30.60 (16) I2-I3: 20.57 (5) 0.76 Sp2 104.17 (15)

Int3: 51.17 (10) I3-I4: 20.24 (17) 0.73 Sp3 108.53 (17)

Int4: 1:11.41 (14) I4-I5: 23.17 (8) 1.11 Sp4 118.24 (7)

Int5: 1:34.58 (10) I5-Fin: 11.63 (3) 1.23

Fin: 1:46.21 (9) 1.13 Avg: 97.6230.64

10 7 RAEDLER Ariane AUT
Head

Int1: 13.36 (19) I1-I2: 17.15 (8) 0.40 Sp1 98.59 (12)

Int2: 30.51 (14) I2-I3: 20.66 (7) 0.67 Sp2 105.88 (7)

Int3: 51.17 (10) I3-I4: 20.19 (15) 0.73 Sp3 109.70 (15)

Int4: 1:11.36 (13) I4-I5: 23.47 (13) 1.06 Sp4 119.79 (3)

Int5: 1:34.83 (15) I5-Fin: 11.42 (1) 1.48

Fin: 1:46.25 (10) 1.17 Avg: 97.5831.71

11 19 LEDECKA Ester CZE
Kaestle

Int1: 13.05 (4) I1-I2: 17.12 (6) 0.09 Sp1 99.47 (9)

Int2: 30.17 (4) I2-I3: 20.80 (11) 0.33 Sp2 105.48 (8)

Int3: 50.97 (8) I3-I4: 20.34 (19) 0.53 Sp3 109.10 (16)

Int4: 1:11.31 (12) I4-I5: 23.32 (10) 1.01 Sp4 119.49 (4)

Int5: 1:34.63 (11) I5-Fin: 11.76 (8) 1.28

Fin: 1:46.39 (11) 1.31 Avg: 97.4535.46

12 9 PIROVANO Laura ITA
Head

Int1: 13.24 (16) I1-I2: 17.28 (13) 0.28 Sp1 97.43 (18)

Int2: 30.52 (15) I2-I3: 20.68 (8) 0.68 Sp2 104.86 (12)

Int3: 51.20 (13) I3-I4: 19.84 (5) 0.76 Sp3 111.49 (9)

Int4: 1:11.04 (8) I4-I5: 23.32 (10) 0.74 Sp4 117.95 (9)

Int5: 1:34.36 (8) I5-Fin: 12.04 (19) 1.01

Fin: 1:46.40 (12) 1.32 Avg: 97.4435.73

13 13 WILES Jacqueline USA
Rossignol

Int1: 13.23 (14) I1-I2: 16.97 (3) 0.27 Sp1 100.51 (5)

Int2: 30.20 (6) I2-I3: 20.69 (9) 0.36 Sp2 106.49 (4)

Int3: 50.89 (5) I3-I4: 20.15 (14) 0.45 Sp3 106.30 (19)

Int4: 1:11.04 (8) I4-I5: 23.72 (18) 0.74 Sp4 117.90 (10)

Int5: 1:34.76 (14) I5-Fin: 11.77 (10) 1.41

Fin: 1:46.53 (13) 1.45 Avg: 97.3239.20

14 1 ROBINSON Alice NZL
Salomon

Int1: 13.21 (13) I1-I2: 17.46 (18) 0.25 Sp1 100.28 (7)

Int2: 30.67 (17) I2-I3: 20.89 (14) 0.83 Sp2 104.26 (14)

Int3: 51.56 (18) I3-I4: 20.06 (9) 1.12 Sp3 114.72 (5)

Int4: 1:11.62 (16) I4-I5: 23.04 (6) 1.32 Sp4 116.83 (13)

Int5: 1:34.66 (12) I5-Fin: 12.02 (18) 1.31

Fin: 1:46.68 (14) 1.60 Avg: 97.1943.19

15 16 NUFER Priska SUI
Dynastar

Int1: 13.10 (7) I1-I2: 17.19 (10) 0.14 Sp1 100.56 (4)

Int2: 30.29 (7) I2-I3: 21.08 (19) 0.45 Sp2 105.97 (5)

Int3: 51.37 (14) I3-I4: 20.13 (12) 0.93 Sp3 109.74 (13)

Int4: 1:11.50 (15) I4-I5: 23.59 (17) 1.20 Sp4 119.45 (5)

Int5: 1:35.09 (16) I5-Fin: 11.66 (4) 1.74

Fin: 1:46.75 (15) 1.67 Avg: 97.1245.05
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 20 Number of NSAs: 10

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

16 20 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina BIH
Atomic

Int1: 12.96 (1) I1-I2: 17.22 (12) 0.00 Sp1 99.91 (8)

Int2: 30.18 (5) I2-I3: 20.88 (13) 0.34 Sp2 102.20 (19)

Int3: 51.06 (9) I3-I4: 20.10 (11) 0.62 Sp3 109.90 (12)

Int4: 1:11.16 (11) I4-I5: 23.58 (16) 0.86 Sp4 116.78 (14)

Int5: 1:34.74 (13) I5-Fin: 12.22 (20) 1.39

Fin: 1:46.96 (16) 1.88 Avg: 96.9350.62

17 14 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara SUI
Head

Int1: 13.11 (8) I1-I2: 17.37 (15) 0.15 Sp1 98.41 (13)

Int2: 30.48 (13) I2-I3: 20.96 (16) 0.64 Sp2 103.09 (16)

Int3: 51.44 (16) I3-I4: 20.20 (16) 1.00 Sp3 111.02 (10)

Int4: 1:11.64 (17) I4-I5: 23.57 (15) 1.34 Sp4 116.02 (17)

Int5: 1:35.21 (18) I5-Fin: 11.76 (8) 1.86

Fin: 1:46.97 (17) 1.89 Avg: 96.9250.89

18 11 BASSINO Marta ITA
Salomon

Int1: 13.04 (3) I1-I2: 17.63 (20) 0.08 Sp1 98.93 (10)

Int2: 30.67 (17) I2-I3: 21.03 (17) 0.83 Sp2 102.88 (18)

Int3: 51.70 (19) I3-I4: 20.13 (12) 1.26 Sp3 109.74 (13)

Int4: 1:11.83 (19) I4-I5: 23.28 (9) 1.53 Sp4 117.10 (12)

Int5: 1:35.11 (17) I5-Fin: 11.99 (17) 1.76

Fin: 1:47.10 (18) 2.02 Avg: 96.8154.32

19 4 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR
Head

Int1: 13.19 (12) I1-I2: 17.18 (9) 0.23 Sp1 100.36 (6)

Int2: 30.37 (9) I2-I3: 21.04 (18) 0.53 Sp2 103.09 (16)

Int3: 51.41 (15) I3-I4: 20.29 (18) 0.97 Sp3 105.26 (20)

Int4: 1:11.70 (18) I4-I5: 23.86 (19) 1.40 Sp4 115.65 (19)

Int5: 1:35.56 (19) I5-Fin: 11.98 (16) 2.21

Fin: 1:47.54 (19) 2.46 Avg: 96.4165.88

20 6 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild NOR
Head

Int1: 13.43 (20) I1-I2: 17.43 (17) 0.47 Sp1 97.84 (17)

Int2: 30.86 (20) I2-I3: 21.10 (20) 1.02 Sp2 101.00 (20)

Int3: 51.96 (20) I3-I4: 20.50 (20) 1.52 Sp3 108.42 (18)

Int4: 1:12.46 (20) I4-I5: 23.98 (20) 2.16 Sp4 115.84 (18)

Int5: 1:36.44 (20) I5-Fin: 11.96 (15) 3.09

Fin: 1:48.40 (20) 3.32 Avg: 95.6588.21

Intermediate Time Positions : Int. 1 = Inter1 Int. 2 = Inter2 Int. 3 = Inter3

Int. 4 = Inter4 Int. 5 = Inter5

Speed Measurement Positions : Sp 1 = Speed 1 Sp 2 = Speed 2 Sp 3 = Speed 3

Sp 4 = Speed 4

Legend:

Avg Average Dist.(m) Distance in metres Fin Finish Int Intermediate
Ix Intermediate x Pos. Intermediate or speed position Sp Speed trap
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8th Women's Downhill SAT 23 MAR 2024

Start Time 11:15

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB

Saalbach (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 21 Number of NSAs: 10

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 1 ROBINSON Alice NZL
Salomon

Int1: 13.21 (14) I1-I2: 17.46 (18) 0.25 Sp1 100.28 (7)

Int2: 30.67 (17) I2-I3: 20.89 (14) 0.83 Sp2 104.26 (15)

Int3: 51.56 (18) I3-I4: 20.06 (9) 1.12 Sp3 114.72 (5)

Int4: 1:11.62 (16) I4-I5: 23.04 (6) 1.32 Sp4 116.83 (13)

Int5: 1:34.66 (12) I5-Fin: 12.02 (18) 1.31

Fin: 1:46.68 (14) 1.60 Avg: 97.1943.19

 2 AGER Christina AUT
Atomic

Int1: 13.00 (2) I1-I2: 16.84 (2) 0.04 Sp1 101.93 (1)

Int2: 29.84 (1) I2-I3: 20.60 (6) 0.00 Sp2 110.05 (1)

Int3: 50.44 (1) I3-I4: 19.86 (6) 0.00 Sp3 113.83 (6)

Int4: 1:10.30 (1) I4-I5: 23.45 (12) 0.00 Sp4 117.61 (11)

Int5: 1:33.75 (3) I5-Fin: 11.83 (12) 0.40

Fin: 1:45.58 (4) 0.50 Avg: 98.2013.64

 3 WEIDLE Kira GER
Rossignol

Int1: 13.26 (18) I1-I2: 17.03 (4) 0.30 Sp1 98.60 (12)

Int2: 30.29 (7) I2-I3: 20.50 (1) 0.45 Sp2 107.01 (3)

Int3: 50.79 (3) I3-I4: 20.04 (8) 0.35 Sp3 110.72 (12)

Int4: 1:10.83 (4) I4-I5: 23.56 (14) 0.53 Sp4 120.79 (1)

Int5: 1:34.39 (9) I5-Fin: 11.50 (2) 1.04

Fin: 1:45.89 (8) 0.81 Avg: 97.9122.03

 4 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR
Head

Int1: 13.19 (13) I1-I2: 17.18 (9) 0.23 Sp1 100.36 (6)

Int2: 30.37 (9) I2-I3: 21.04 (19) 0.53 Sp2 103.09 (17)

Int3: 51.41 (15) I3-I4: 20.29 (18) 0.97 Sp3 105.26 (21)

Int4: 1:11.70 (18) I4-I5: 23.86 (19) 1.40 Sp4 115.65 (19)

Int5: 1:35.56 (19) I5-Fin: 11.98 (16) 2.21

Fin: 1:47.54 (19) 2.46 Avg: 96.4165.88

 5 GISIN Michelle SUI
Salomon

Int1: 13.12 (10) I1-I2: 16.81 (1) 0.16 Sp1 100.97 (2)

Int2: 29.93 (2) I2-I3: 20.95 (16) 0.09 Sp2 105.94 (6)

Int3: 50.88 (4) I3-I4: 20.03 (7) 0.44 Sp3 111.76 (9)

Int4: 1:10.91 (6) I4-I5: 23.06 (7) 0.61 Sp4 116.71 (15)

Int5: 1:33.97 (6) I5-Fin: 11.86 (13) 0.62

Fin: 1:45.83 (7) 0.75 Avg: 97.9720.41

 6 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild NOR
Head

Int1: 13.43 (21) I1-I2: 17.43 (17) 0.47 Sp1 97.84 (18)

Int2: 30.86 (20) I2-I3: 21.10 (21) 1.02 Sp2 101.00 (21)

Int3: 51.96 (21) I3-I4: 20.50 (20) 1.52 Sp3 108.42 (19)

Int4: 1:12.46 (21) I4-I5: 23.98 (20) 2.16 Sp4 115.84 (18)

Int5: 1:36.44 (20) I5-Fin: 11.96 (15) 3.09

Fin: 1:48.40 (20) 3.32 Avg: 95.6588.21

 7 RAEDLER Ariane AUT
Head

Int1: 13.36 (20) I1-I2: 17.15 (8) 0.40 Sp1 98.59 (13)

